

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20107-121-2021

Data/Ora Ricezione 14 Luglio 2021 00:37:55

MTA - Star

Societa' : SICIT GROUP

Identificativo : 149901

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : SICITGROUPN01 - Simionati

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 14 Luglio 2021 00:37:55

Data/Ora Inizio : 14 Luglio 2021 00:37:56

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Fulfilment of the MAC Condition and the

**Charges Conditions** 

## Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



## PRESS RELEASE

## Voluntary tender offer launched by Circular BidCo S.p.A. on all of the ordinary shares of SICIT Group S.p.A. Fulfilment of the MAC Condition and the Charges Conditions

*Milan, July 14, 2021* – We make reference to the voluntary tender offer pursuant to Articles 102 and 106, paragraph 4, of Legislative Decree 58/1998 ("TUF") on all of the ordinary shares of Sicit Group S.p.A. (the "Issuer") launched, on May 6, 2021, by Circular BidCo S.p.A. (the "Offeror") by means of filing the offer document pursuant to and for the purposes of Article 102, paragraph 3, of the TUF and Article 37-*ter* of the Regulation n. 11971 of May 14, 1999 ("Issuers' Regulation").

Unless otherwise defined in this press release, capitalized terms shall have the meaning given to them in the following documents, to which full reference is made: (i) the offer document approved by Consob by way of resolution no. 21881 of June 4, 2021 (the "Offer Document"); (ii) the press release relating to the amendments to the Offer, issued on July 6, 2021; and (iii) the press release relating to the provisional results of the Offer, issued on July 11, 2021, available, among others, on the websites of the Offeror (www.opasicit.it), the Issuer (www.sicitgroup.com) and the Global Information Agent Morrow Sodali S.p.A. (www.morrowsodalitransactions.com).

\* \* \*

The Offeror informs that, on the date hereof, the following Conditions of the Offer have been fulfilled:

- (i) the MAC Condition, referred to in Paragraph A.1., letter b) of the Offer Document; and
- (ii) the Charges Condition, referred to in Paragraph A.1., letter e) of the Offer Document.

Pertanto, essendosi già in precedenza verificate – o essendo state rinunciate – anche tutte le restanti Condizioni dell'Offerta (in particolare, essendo stata rinunciata la Condizione sulla Soglia ed essendosi verificate la Condizione sulla Gestione e la Condizione Autorizzazioni), l'Offerta deve ritenersi pienamente efficace.

Si rammenta che il Comunicato sui Risultati dell'Offerta verrà diffuso entro la Nuova Data di Pagamento, vale a dire entro il giorno 16 luglio 2021.

Therefore, since all the remaining Conditions of the Offer have already been fulfilled - or waived - (in particular, the Threshold Condition has been waived and the Condition on Management and the Authorisation Condition have been fulfilled), the Offer has to be considered fully effective.

Please note that the Press Release on the Results of the Offer will be issued by the New Payment Date, i.e. by 16 July 2021.

For any further information on the Offer, please refer to the websites of the Offeror (www.opasicit.it), the Issuer (www.sicitgroup.com) and the Global Information Agent (www.morrowsodali-transactions.com).

Numero di Pagine: 3